GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 32K x 8 Radiation Hardened ROM is a high perform-
ance 32,768 word x 8-bit read only  memory with industry-
standard functionality. It is fabricated with Honeywell’s
radiation hardened technology, and is designed for use in
systems operating in radiation environments. The ROM
operates over the full military temperature range and re-
quires only a single 5 V ± 10% power supply. The ROM is

T=TTL Level
H
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGE DESIGNATION
N=28-Lead FP
R=28-Lead DIP
X=36-Lead FP
K=Known Good Die
- = Bare die (No Package)
SCREEN LEVEL
V=QML Class V
Q=QML Class Q
S=Level S
B=Level B
E=Engr Device (2)
TOTAL DOSE
HARDNESS
R=1x105 rad(SiO
2
)
F=3x105 rad(SiO
2
)
H=1x106 rad(SiO
2
)
N=No Level Guaranteed
(1) Orders may be faxed to 612-954-2051. Please contact our Customer Logistics Department at 612-954-2888 for further information.
(2) Engineering Device description: Parameters are tested from -55 to 125°C, 24 hr burn-in, no radiation guaranteed.